e e —

DRAWING MADE IN THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION ; W 528" 84 F W 528" 84 /home/us01444.2/dm. tecmod

|

:

i NEQEQR REV i%iij TERMINATOR FEED TYPE DESCRIPTION 75 | -
| 1528184 —1 A ~|  LEADMAKER MECH P0OST FEED CUTS CARRIER - - i W W W W W oeBled PRINT, APPLICATOR LOG SHEET| 72 |
i 1508184 —2 A - SENCH MECH PRE FEED CUTS CARRIER - | W W W W W EEEYCE DULUMENTATTON PALRAGE ;é -
| 1528184 —B A ~|  LEADMAKER MECH POST FEED CONTINUOUS CARRIER 1w
: 7— 1528184 —1 A ~|  LEADMAKER MECH POST FEED —1 AND SPARE PARTS ‘ =1
| 71528184 -2 A - SBENCH MECH PRE FEED —2 AND SPARE PARTS

: 7—- 1528184 -b A ~|  LEADMAKER MECH POST FEED —5 AND SPARE PARTS — ; ; ; ; ; ; ;iﬁgfég gg:?ﬁléiiiyféﬂ?ﬁﬁiw_ E;

: 71528184 —7 A - - - SPARE PARTS KIT ’ — -
: 54

| - 1 1 1 1 1 1 3-18031-0 SCR, SKT SET (MGXE) RAM 2

| CRIMP DATA DELPHI TERMINAL  AMP CRIMP SPECS b2

| TERMINAL NAME. RECEPTACLE — 2T 21212127172 1-18024-5 SCR, BHC (MS5X25) DRAG 3

| = BN B 180247 SCR, BHC (M4X10) ANVIL 5O

: CRIMP olZE TYPe RANGE T R R T BT B 5_18020-2 SCR, HEX (MAXB) FEED FINGER | 50

| WIRE 2.03 [.080 INIJ F 1-1.5mm* ;§:> . 58

| g INSUL | 4.08 [.160 IN] 0 1.29-1.7 [.051-.067 IN] 20 - | 1 1 1 1 1 985575-3 SCR, FHC (M3X10) DEP 57

: i WIRE STRIP LENGTH - - APPL INSTRUCTION ] e wl W W W W W [ 35866 PAWL, FEED 5
2 |5.1B-5.94 [.203-.234 INIC = |408-8322 & 408-B490 L==® EE

: - - 4 4 4 4 4 4 150245 SCE, BHC (M4x12) SHEAR HOLDER 54—
| 2 TERMINAL - ~ FEED 53

: = APPL SPEC NONE 13.87 [.546 IN] - | 1 1 1 1 1 15030—1 NUT, HEX (M3)HOLD DOWN 52

: - — 1 1 1 1 1 511242-5 BUMPER, HOLDDOWN o

| o — 1 1 1 1 1 FO0753-2 SPACTR, TONKFR 50

: 2 TERMINALS APPLIED = - 1 1 1 1 1 1 1802473 SCR, BHC (M3XT0) CAM 49

: : AMP TERM PN | MFR TERM PN | AMP SEAL PN | MFR SEAL PN - il B il B - 13386751 CAM, PRE FEED 30 & 40 mm ST | 48

| o e s e, Coomo B - - | | | | 1338670E-1 CAM, POST FEED 230 € 40 mm ST 4%

| = 1 1 1 1 1 1 1320999-3 APPLICATOR BASIC SUBASSY| 45

| - - - - - - 1 1 1 1 1 IR PLUG, NYLON 45

| - - - - - - 1 1 1 1 1 1 1338660-1 RAM 44

| - - _ _ - el e
: - - - - - 42

| - - - - - - | 1 1 1 1 1 2-18024-5 SCR, BHC (M8X25) RAM 41

| 40

| _ _ _ _ _ - w w w w w w 530125~ SHIM SUBASSY 39

: WIRE '8 CRIMP HEIGHT o

| SIQZE Ej S - 1 1 1 1 1 1 879103-2 FINE ADJUST HEAD SUBASSY | 37

| mm= AWG r 26

| 1. Smm? 1.70 £0.05 [.067 +.002 IN] c5 —

: 1mm? 1.50 £0.0> [.059 £.002 IN] DB - w w w w w w 13209341 SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34

| _ _ _ o2 T 2127272 1-18024-0 SCR, BHC (M4X20)STRIP GUIDE | 33

| D - B - - v ] 180272 WASHER, FLAT (M4) 32 |4
: - 3 3 3 3 3 3 1-18023-2 SCR, 5KT CAP (M4X12)MOUNT BLOCK | 37

: - - N - 1 1 1 1 1 1320908-6 SPACER, STRIP GUIDE 30

| - - - - 1 1 1 1 1 1 16330731 STR1P GUIDE PLATE ASSY | 29

| é a - B R — 1 1 1 1 1 1-4558858-0 SPACER, FRONT SHEAR DEP | 28

| > o - - B 2l 212121212 1-22284-0 SPRING, DRAG D7

| 5 - - 1 1 1 1 1 1 356835-1 LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 6

: _ _ _ - w w w w w w 240792~ DRAG, TERMINAL 25

| — - - - - | 1 1 1 1 1 1320928— PLATE, STRIP GUIDFE 04

: o _ _ - - 1 1 1 1 1 1 98037 1-4 SCR, SHC SHLD 03

| o L - - B - 1 1 1 1 £O0472-2 STRIPPER D2

| 0 3 - 1 1 1 1 1 1 1-18023- SCR, SHC (MAXT1OYSTRIPPER | 21 | B
: ~ B T 4] 4] 4] 4] 47 4 18025-2 WASHER,LOCK (M4)STRIPPER | 20

| Ml - - - N N - 5OC472-] STRIPPER E

B - - - 18

: ] - | - - | - - 13386842 HOLDER, SHEAR, FRONT (NO-CUT) 17

| gfg RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS. E

| L] 2. GREASE RAM, CAM, CAM FOLLOWER AND FEED ROD LIGHTLY. =

| 8 3. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION 1;

: SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR, T : : : : : 55500 SPRING. SUEAR =

: A THIS APPLICATOR APPLIES TERMINAL WITH A SEAL. - 1 1 1 1 1 1 3I56885-5 STOP, SHEAR 17

: Lﬁk APPLY TORQ-SEAL IN ALLEN SOCKET TO FILL HOLE AFTER N - | - | W - |1 W 1-13203921-0  |HOLDER, SHEAR, FRONT (CUDY| 10 [——
| . FLAT HD HAS BEEN ADJUSTED TO CORRECT HEIGHT AT N 1 1 1 1 1 318707-2 SHEAR, FLOAT (FRONT) 9

: :| 6 QUALIFICATION, APPLY #1-23419-5 LOC-TITE TO THREADS. N > 21 2] 1 1 1 1338693-5 ANVIL 5

| | ~ 1 1 1 | | 1-240641-9 SPACER, DEPRESSOR (REAR)| 7

| | 2 5

: S - 1 1 1 1 1 1338630- DEPRESSOR, SHEAR (FRONTY| S

| 4 - 1 1 1 1 1 1 03801 1-2 SPACER, BLOCK CRIMPER 4

: fl = N > [ 21 211 1 1 5-653453-1 CRIMPER, INSULATION g
BEnE - 1 1 1 1 1 1 455585-9 SPACER, CRIMPER 2

: - N > [ 21 211 1 1 2-456405-9 CRIMPCR, WIRE 1

| - VIEW B ROTATED 180° D : (54) —77|-78]-72|-71] B | 2| -1 PART NO DESCRIPTION o

: POST FEED 40 mm STROKE | POST FEED 30 mm STROKE | PRE FEED 30 mm STROKE | PRE FEED 40 mm STROKE X WARN 1 NG D - o R T~ REVISION OF EACH ASSY NO CWHEN BLANK, USE DWG REVISION A
: ON INBTALLATION, SET WIRE |I QTY REQD PER ASSY — —— FARTS LIST —

: - Q‘ DISC TO LARGEST WIRE SIZE r% S i i )

| § ' SETTING. USE OF SETTINGS , TOLERANCES UNLESe

BENET (REFS | BELOW MIN REQUIRED CRIMP = - VEege et ke T P RSt | g e e Eloctronion

: .| - -l %((E§> HEIGHT SETTING WILL CAUSE e oses o010 2 PLC OEC £ CHK - REL - ferrisburg, Pa 171053608

| é = Zé\ DAMAGE TO CRIMP TOOLING. . o ANGLES 4 - 7 NAME “INE ADJ SIDE FD HD-1 APPL MACHINE REF

| 0 S [o1sT [TEM Z4 LOCATION CUIDE OFF SURF TEXTURE va HD-1T APPL
el [NEULATION BARREL e e revim e recarn e e | B T, | D 1528184 LR

; T : - S = 4 ; 56735 | CUSTOMER AND ASSEMBLY DRAWING o




Mouser Electronics

Authorized Distributor

Click to View Pricing, Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:

TE Connectivity:
1528184-1



http://www.mouser.com/te-cii
http://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=1528184-1

